PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2925673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANA R. ALLEN	06/26/2014
AARON J. KLEMENOK	06/30/2014
KENNETH C. MACNEILL JR.	06/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRANK GONTARSKI	
Street Address:	9167 SILVERBROOK LANE	
City:	ORANGEVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95662	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14282688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)885-4603

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-885-4600 Email: whe@eilberg.com **Correspondent Name:** WILLIAM H. EILBERG

Address Line 1: 316 CALIFORNIA AVE. #785

Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89509

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	699-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM H. EILBERG
SIGNATURE:	/William H. Eilberg/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

source=Assignment#page5.tif

502879075

REEL: 033240 FRAME: 0296

PATENT



PATENT REEL: 033240 FRAME: 0297 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Dana R. Allen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8131 Highland

Flume Circle, Reno, Nevada 89523 (hereinafter "Allen"), Frank Gontarski, a citizen of the

United States, residing at 9167 Silverbrook Lane, Orangevale, California 95662

(hereinafter "Gontarski"), Aaron J. Klemenok, a citizen of the United States, residing at

6585 Tall Pines Drive, Magalia, California 95954 (hereinafter "Klemenok"), and Kenneth

C. MacNeill, Jr., a citizen of the United States, residing at 5514 Beech Ave., Fair Oaks,

California 95628 (hereinafter "MacNeill"), are the inventors of the invention entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROPELLING GOLF BALLS AND OTHER OBJECTS, which is

the subject of United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/282,688, filed on May 20,

2014, and

WHEREAS inventors Allen, Klemenok, and MacNeill wish to assign their entire right,

title, and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said

invention, to inventor Gontarski,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and

valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned assignors,

the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Gontarski, and his legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest, for the

United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in

said invention, said patent application and all divisions, continuations, and

continuations-in-part thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues,

reexaminations, and/or extensions thereof, issuing for said invention, and in all rights of

priority which may be claimed from any U.S. or foreign patent application relating to

1

PATENT

REEL: 033240 FRAME: 0298

said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned assignors shall be legally bound, upon request of

Gontarski, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of

said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all

instruments, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the

procurement, maintenance, enforcement, or defense of Letters Patent(s) for said

invention, without charge to the undersigned but at the cost and expense of Gontarski,

and to execute all instruments necessary to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any

encumbrance.

The undersigned hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and

duly empowered officials in any foreign country, to issue Letters Patent in the United

States and foreign countries, respectively, for said invention, in the name of Gontarski.

Date:		
	Dana R. Allen	
Date:		
	Aaron J. Klemenok	

2

PATENT REEL: 033240 FRAME: 0299

Date:	
	Kenneth C. MacNeill, Jr.

said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned assignors shall be legally bound, upon request of Gontarski, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, or defense of Letters Patent(s) for said invention, without charge to the undersigned but at the cost and expense of Gontarski, and to execute all instruments necessary to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

The undersigned hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and duly empowered officials in any foreign country, to issue Letters Patent in the United States and foreign countries, respectively, for said invention, in the name of Gontarski.

6-26-2014	Dandlle
Date: 6-22-20/4	Done Ralle
State of Nevada	Dana R. Allen
County of Washoe	NOTARY PUBLIC
Signed and sworn before me on 6/26/14	STATE OF NEVADA County of Washoe
and the second	No. 97-14364-2 My Appointment Expires Jan. 25, 2017
Notary Public	
Date:	Aaron I. Klemenok

said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned assignors shall be legally bound, upon request of

Gontarski, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of

said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all

instruments, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the

procurement, maintenance, enforcement, or defense of Letters Patent(s) for said

invention, without charge to the undersigned but at the cost and expense of Gontarski,

and to execute all instruments necessary to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any

encumbrance.

The undersigned hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and

duly empowered officials in any foreign country, to issue Letters Patent in the United

States and foreign countries, respectively, for said invention, in the name of Gontarski.

Date:	
	Dana R. Allen

Date 20, 2014

Vacamal V I day

Aaron J. Klemenok

* See attacked CA. Notau

2

MAX	X 227.4% 27% 8.88 A	A 8 8	8% 8 8 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%	A / 8/ 8/ 8/ 8/ 8/ 8/ 8/ 8/ 8/ 8/ 8/ 8/ 8	200 500 500 30 500 50 500

State of California		*	
State of Camprina		*	
County of Kalling		-)	· · ·
on June 29/4 before r	ne, 14/1	Ling College Harms and the of the Office	Hille
personally appeared		Pometo di Esperito D. K.	
RELIEV CONNI COMM. #2022 Notary Publis - County Bulls County Ny Comm. Expires &	81 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	ho proved to me on the basis vidence to be the person(s) whose ubscribed to the within instrument and me that he/she/they executed s/her/their authorized capacity(ies) is/her/their signature(s) on the isrson(s), or the entity upon behalerson(s) acted, executed the instruncertify under PENALTY OF PERUlaws of the State of California that aragraph is true and correct.	name(s) is/ar is acknowledge the same in and that be instrument the for which the nent.
Place Nolary Seal Above		ignature: <u>44443-3433</u> Signature: 490-35	<u> Mala Labrica de la composición de la</u>
Though the information below is not	OPTION required by law. I	IAL transfer to persons relying on t	he document
and could prevent fraudui	leni removal and r	eattachment of this form to another docume	rit,
Description of Attached Docum Title or Type of Document:	een: S. 1872 Mas		
	Sanda Caranta de Caran	Number of Pages:	2)
		() () () () () () () () () ()	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer			
Signer's Name:	, ,	Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):			
☐ Individual		☐ Individual	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	Top of thumb here	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	Top of Burnia bere
Attorney in Fact	1	☐ Attorney in Fact	
The same of the sa	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	☐ Trustee	
Trustee	***************************************	Guardian or Conservator	
Guardian or Conservator		Other	
Guardian or Conservator	b 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		
Guardian or Conservator		Signer te Representing:	

PATENT REEL: 033240 FRAME: 0303 Date: 1004 7, 2014

Kenneth C. MacNeill, Jr.

SEE ATTACHED Notarial Certificate

3

State of Caliborate Course of Women to	
to the within instrument and acknowle	sfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ausinher/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
i certify under PENALTY OF PERJUI paragraph is true and correct.	RY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
COME & LYONS COME COME COME COME COME COME COME COME	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signalure of Notary
vansan na magana mana angan angan an a	men NOSES meneralamentamentamentamentamentamentamentament
	information about the document that this form is attached to: not required under Colifornia State newly public law.***
Asammut	
©2007 Golden State Notary, Inc.	Nove GoldenStateNetary.com (202) 263-1777

PATENT REEL: 033240 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 07/03/2014